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President: Sue Wall 
Town of Cary 
sue.wall@townofcary.org  
P.O. Box 8005 Cary NC 27511 
919-460-4992 
 
President Elect:  Patricia Hickmon 
Town of Spring Lake 
pmoore@townofspringlake.com  
300 Ruth St., Spring Lake NC 28390 
910-985-1810 
 
Vice President: Gracie Thomas 
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Gracie.thomas@brunswickcountync.gov 
PO.Box 249 Boliva NC 28425 
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Secretary:  Emily Mattocks 
Town of Morrisville 
emattocks@townofmorrisville.com  
100 Town Hall Dr. Morrisville, NC27560 
919-463-6199 
 
Treasurer:  Cynthia Edwardo 
Brunswick County 
cynthia.edwardo@brunswickcountync.gov 
PO.Box 249 Boliva NC 28425 
910-253-2028 
 
Region 1 Director: Tiffany Gordon 
City of Asheville 
tgordon@ashevillenc.gov 
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Region 2 Director: Melanie Sellers 
Mecklenburg County 
Melanie.sellers@mecklenburgcountync.gov 
2145 Suttle Ave Charlotte, NC 28208 
980-314-3108 
 
Region 3 Director:  Stacie Julian 
Rockingham County 
sjulian@co.rockingham.nc.us  
371 NC Hwy 65 
Reidsville, NC 27320 
336-394-0086 
 
Region 4 Director: Tasha Redd 
Pender County 
tredd@pendercountync.gov 
805 S. Walker St Burgaw, NC 28425 
910-259-1276 
 
Region 5 Director: Kate Winzler  
Town of North Topsail 
kate@ntbnc.org  
2008 Loggerhead Ct, North Topsail Beach, 
NC 28460 
910-328-1349 

 
 

 
 

June 10, 2022 
 
Greetings! 
 
We hope this correspondence finds you well and everybody is staying active and healthy.  
The NCPPA Board of Directors have begun planning for our Annual Conference and we are 
excited to announce that the conference will be held in Charlotte on November 3rd & 4th 
2022, the details are still being planned so stay tuned! 
 
The Permit Technician Certification Bill is in committee with the Senate and vote from the 
Senate has not yet occurred. 
 
Attached please find the renewal membership application for 2022-2023. Membership 
benefits include: 

• Educational Opportunities  
• Networking among your peers 
• Legislative Updates 
• Resources including access to the ListServ providing collaborative opportunities to 

share experiences, ask questions, and job postings 
• Permit Technician Certification updates/training/education  

 
Please note that Cynthia Edwardo is our new Treasurer for 2022-2023, however, the bank 
account has not yet been transferred to her name. Please mail your membership renewal 
payment to Colleen Doig as noted on the membership application.  
 
On behalf of the NCPPA Board, we thank you for your continued interest and support. We 
look forward to seeing you at our Annual Conference in November. 
 
Sincerely, 
 
Sue Wall 
President 
NCPPA 
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